TRADEMARK ASSIGN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Light & Sound Design Limited		110/03/2005	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Production Resource Group, L.L.C.
Street Address:	539 Temple Hill Road
City:	New Windsor
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12553
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74431467	ICON
Serial Number:	75182875	ICON MINI
Serial Number:	75182856	LIGHT & SOUND DESIGN
Serial Number:	78276407	LIGHT SOUND DESIGN FOURTH PHASE
Serial Number:	78276406	
Serial Number:	78271803	MBOX
Serial Number:	78271809	M BOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)678-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-678-5070

Email: tmdocsd@fr.com, hyde@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Scott C. Harris

Address Line 1: 12390 El Camino Real

TRADEMARK REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0600 744314

| \$10U

900035564

Address Line 4: San Diego, C	CALIFORNIA 92130
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14806-008001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott C. Harris
Signature:	/scott c harris/
Date:	11/07/2005
Total Attachments: 5 source=k6u08500#page1.tif source=k6u08500#page2.tif source=k6u08500#page3.tif source=k6u08500#page4.tif source=k6u08500#page5.tif	

W.S.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Light & Sound Design Limited, a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at 201 Coventry Road, Birmingham B10 0RA, United Kingdom ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using or has intended to use the marks identified in the attached Schedule A ("the Marks") in the U.S. and worldwide.

WHEREAS, Production Resource Group, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 539 Temple Hill Road, New Windsor, New York 12553, United States of America ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks together with the good will of the business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, including any registrations that may have issued or applications that are pending in Assignor's name for the Marks. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

X	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said day of, 200.	Assignor, has executed and delivered this instrument this $\frac{3ru}{\sqrt{5}}$,
*	Notary Acknowledgement:	By: Name: David Keighley Title: Managing Director TERESA A. MORAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MO6045486 No. 01MO6045486 Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires July 31, 2004
	Notary Acknowledgement:	PRODUCTION RESOURCE GROUP, LLC By: Manners Name: Robert Manners Title: Senior Vice President of Business Affairs & General Counsel Leura A. Moran TERESA A. MORAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 011MO8045488 TERESA OR MORAN No. 011MO80454888

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.
1.3 MILLION POINTS OF LIGHT	United States	75271358	-
ICON	Australia	631048	631048
		631049	631049
		631050	631050
	Austria	AM181297	177332
	France	94522214	94522214
	Germany	L3854111	2913894
	Japan	653132	-
	South Africa	94/5332	-
		945333	945333
		945334	945334
	Spain	1905774	-
		1905774	-
		1905776	1905776
	Switzerland	027251997	449247
	United Kingdom	1555229	-
		1555230	1555230
		1555231	1555231

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.
icon	Austria	AM1770/97	173511
	Switzerland	030231997	453365
	United States	74431467	1846659
ICON CONSOLE	United States	75182937	2170786
ICON JAPAN	Japan	08127320	-
		08127321	-
		08127322	4436641
ICON MEDUSA	United States	75271357	_
ICON MINI	United States	75182875	2168968
ICON WASHLIGHT	United States	75182858	-
LIGHT & SOUND DESIGN	United States	75182856	2263939
LIGHT X-SOUND DESIGN FOURTH PHASE	United States	78276407	-
LSD	United States	75271361	-
LSD ICON	South Africa	9602586	9602586
	United States	75061151	-
		75182883	-
	United States	78276406	-
MBOX	United States	78271803	-

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.
W box	United States	78271809	-
MEDUSA	United States	75271356	-
OUTBOARD EFFECTS MIRROR	United States	74698461	-
SNAP MASTER	United States	75182857	-
WASHLIGHT	Austria	AM175897	173509
	Switzerland	025301997	447251
	United States	75098596	2145706
WASHLIGHT	Austria	AM177197	173510
	Switzerland	025311997	447272
	United States	75098597	2151720

RECORDED: 11/07/2005